Dated .: 02.12.2020

To, The Deptt. of Corporate Services, **Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.**, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Name of the Target Company: M/s Chandra Prabhu International Limited

Scrip Code: 530309

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 w.r.t. M/s Chandra Prabhu International Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure, in the prescribed format, under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, w.r.t shares disposed in M/S Chandra Prabhu International Limited

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

AN

Abhash Jain

For Self and on behalf of other Promoter/Promoter Group of M/s Chandra Prabhu International Limited

Encl: As above

Copy to:- 1. Chandra Prabhu International Limited 14, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	CHANDRA PRABHU INTERNATIONAL		
Name(s) of the transferor/disposer and		Mr. Abhash Jain	
Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	Mrs. Aditi Jain		
transferor	Mrs. Aditi Jain		
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes		
Promoter/Promoter group	165		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange		
shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
consideration, holding (as per the Last			
Disclosure dated 01.12.2020) :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2264817	61.24	61.24
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance			
(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/	-	-	-
others) Shares in the nature of			
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal			
undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by			
equity shares aggregate	-	-	-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	-	-	-
other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares carrying			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			
in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c)	2264817	61.24	61.24

Det	ails of acquisition /sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	(74716)	(2.02)	(2.02)	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
	(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares in the nature of	-	-	-	
	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal				
	undertaking/ others)				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by				
d)	equity shares aggregate Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	-	
ω,	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e)	Total (a+b+c)	(74716)	(2.02)	(2.02)	
-,		(******)	()	()	
Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a)		2190101	59.22	59.22	
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
	(pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/				
	others) Shares in the nature of				
	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal				
	undertaking/ others)				
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by				
	equity shares aggregate				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
	TC (specify holding in each category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c)	2190101	59.22	59.22	
Мос	le of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /			<u> </u>	
off-r	market / public issue / rights issue	Open Market			
/pre	ferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date	e of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	For the period from 30 th July 2020 to 9 th			
date	date of receipt of intimation of allotment of September 2020				
sha	shares, whichever is applicable				

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Total Paid up Capital-36,98,000 equity shares		
TC before the said acquisition/sale	of Rs. 10/- each i.e Rs. 3,69,80,000/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	36,98,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
TC after the said acquisition/sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	36,98,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
after the said acquisition/sale			

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

AN

Abhash Jain

Self and behalf of Other Promoter/Promoter group of Chandra Prabhu International Limited

Place: New Delhi Date: 02.12.2020